.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

Ronny TIMMERS
-26- hamok

Parc. 1 6400m Open

OK 0:41:00 624"
1. 0:05:13 17'55"/km
2. 0:00:54 0:06:07  4'45"km
3. 0:00:50 0:06:57  5'22"/km
4. 0:01:30 0:08:27  5'05"km
5. 0:01:53 0:10:20  5'31"km
6. 0:00:59 0:11:19  5'59"/km
7. 0:01:52 0:13:11  6'53"km
8. 0:01:28 0:14:39  6'22"/km
0. 0:01:02 0:15:41  5'13"/km
10. 0:00:55 0:16:36  5'31"km
11. 0:01:43 0:18:19  7'16"km
12. 0:01:09 0:19:28  6'08"/km
13. 0:01:42 0:21:10  5'37"/km
14. 0:01:.03 0:22:13  7'05"km
15. 0:01:52 0:24:05  5'38"/km
16. 0:04:07 0:28:12  6'32"/km
17. 0:02:45 0:30:57  7'25"km
18. 0:01:37 0:32:34  8'09"/km
19. 0:01:37 0:34:11  5'52"km
20. 0:00:46 0:34:57  9'57"/km
21. 0:02:00 0:36:57  9'39"/km
22. 0:00:57 0:37:54  527"/km
23. 0:01:31 0:39:25  7'11"km
24. M 0:00:36 040:01  5'36"km
25. 0:00:39 0:40:40  527"/km
26. 0:01:17 0:41:57  7'35"km
27. 0:01:28 0:43:25  9'31"/km
28. 0:00:49 0:44:14  6'14"km
29. P& 0:00:17 0:44:31 3'00"/km

» 11./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Kim GEYPEN
-51- Omega

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:38:55 610"
1. 0:03:33 12'11"/km
2. FIY 0:00:53 0:04:26 4'40"/km
3. 0:00:48 0:05:14  5'09"/km
4. 0:01:20 0:06:34  4'31"km
5. 0:01:21 0:07:55  4'32"/km
6. 0:01:02 0:08:57  5'16"/km
7. 0:01:17 0:10:14  5'36"km
8. 0:01:27 0:11:41  6'18"km
0. 0:01:03 0:12:44  5'18"/km
10. 0:00:49 0:13:33  4'55"km
11. 0:01:13 0:14:46  5'09"/km
12. 0:01:05 0:15:51  5'47"/km
13. 0:01:39 0:17:30  527"/km
14. 0:00:56 0:18:26  6'18"/km
15. 0:01:42 0:20:08  5'08"/km
16. 0:03:41 0:23:49  5'50"km
17. 0:02:25 0:26:14  6'31"km
18. Bl 000143 026557  5'23"km
19. 0:01:28 0:28:25  5'13"km
20. 0:03:08 0:31:33 32'58"/km
21. 0:01:55 0:33:28  10'57"/km
22. 0:00:50 0:34:18  4'47"/km
23. 0:01:04 0:35:22  5'03"km
24. B 00035 03557  527"/km
25. 0:00:47 0:36:44  6'34"/km
26. 0:02:02 0:38:46 12'01"/km
27. 0:00:59 0:39:45  6'23"/km
28. 0:00:48 0:40:33  6'06"/km
29. F&3 0:00:19 0:40:52 3'22"/km

» 8./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Emma MAES
-10-  K.O.L.

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:41:12 948"
1. 0:06:43 19'31"/km
2. 0:00:42 0:07:25  5'44"km
3. 0:01:09 0:08:34  6'32"/km
4. 0:02:10 0:10:44  6'55"km
5. 0:01:18 0:12:02  7'10"km
6. 0:02:13 0:14:15  8'31"/km
7. 0:01:20 0:15:35  7'03"/km
8. 0:04:07 0:19:42  9'43"km
0. 0:03:28 0:23:10  9'39"/km
10. 0:01:54 0:25:04  9'35"km
11. 0:02:02 0:27:06  7'23"km
12. 0:06:48 0:33:54  71'34"/km
13. 0:02:41 0:36:35 15'20"/km
14. 0:01:04 0:37:39  6'07"/km
15. 0:01:24 0:39:03  6'38"/km
16. I 0:00:39 0:39:42  6'04"/km
17. 0:01:32 0:41:14 10'25"km
18. 0:00:48 0:42:02  9'31"/km
19. 0:01:52 0:43:54 12'07"/km
20. 0:00:53 0:44:47  6'44"/km
21. @ 00020 045:07  3'32"/km

» 16./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

YKl Siegfried BAKELANTS

-1-  K.O.L.
Parc. 1 6300m Open
OK 0:40:31 625"
1. 0:06:40 23'18"/km
2. 0:00:40 0:07:20  4'51"km
3. 0:00:44 0:08:04  4'51"/km
4. 0:01:52 0:09:56  5'20"/km
5. 0:01:46 0:11:42  5'10"km
6. 0:00:52 0:12:34  5'17"/km
7. 0:01:30 0:14:04  5'32"/km
8. 0:01:36 0:15:40  8'53"km
0. 0:01:33 0:17:13  6'42"/km
10. 0:00:40 0:17:53  5'17"/km
11. 0:02:24 0:20:17 10'10"/km
12. 0:01:12 0:21:29  6'25"/km
13. 0:01:42 0:23:11  5'37"km
14. 0:00:54 0:24:05  6'04"/km
15. 0:01:54 0:25:59  5'44"/km
16. 0:04:10 0:30:09  6'36"km
17. 0:02:29 0:32:38  6'42"/km
18. Bl 00050 0:33:28  6'15"km
19. 0:01:37 0:35:05  5'45"km
20. 0:01:22 0:36:27 14'23"/km
21. 0:01:54 0:38:21  10'51"/km
22. 0:00:56 0:39:17  5'21"km
23. 0:01:39 0:40:56  7'49"/km
24. B 0:00:33 041:29  508"km
25. 0:00:39 0:42:08  527"/km
26. 0:01:09 0:43:17  6'48"km
27. 0:01:19 0:44:36  8'32"/km
28. 0:00:42 0:45:18  5'20"/km
29. P&} 0:00:16 0:45:34 2'50"/km

» 10./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Jan VAN LOMMEL
-5-  K.O.L.

Parc. 1 6200m Open

OK 1:.01:45 957"
1. 0:05:09 17'41"/km
2. Py 0:01:37 0:06:46 8'33"/km
3. 0:01:25 0:08:11  9'08"/km
4. 0:02:41 0:10:52  9'05"km
5. 0:02:44 0:13:36  9'12"/km
6. 0:02:09 0:15:45 10'58"/km
7. 0:02:17 0:18:02  9'58"km
8. 0:01:50 0:19:52 10'11"km
0. 0:02:00 0:21:52  8'39"/km
10. 0:01:.09 0:23:01  9'07"/km
11. 0:02:06 0:25:07  8'53"km
12. 0:01:46 0:26:53  9'26"/km
13. 0:03:06 0:29:59  9'02"/km
14. 0:01:21 0:31:20 10'13"/km
15. 0:03:06 0:34:26  9'21"/km
16. 0:06:37 0:41:03 10'30"/km
17. 0:04:10 0:45:13 11'15"km
18. 0:01:25 0:46:38  9'15"/km
19. 0:01:57 0:48:35  8'56"/km
20. 0:00:58 0:49:33 10'10"/km
21. 0:02:18 0:51:51 13'08"/km
22. 0:01:32 0:53:23  8'48"km
23. 0:02:03 0:55:26  9'42"/km
24. B 00102 056:28  9'39"/km
25. 0:02:05 0:58:33 11'26"/km
26. 0:00:50 0:59:23  10'49"/km
27. 0:02:20 1:01:43 15'09"/km
28. 0:01:14 1:02:57  9'24"/km
290. R 0:00:36 1:.03:33  6'22"/km

» 25./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

Frank AERDEN
-6-  K.O.L

Parc. 1 6400m Open

OK 1:02:48 948"
1. 0:06:53 24'04"/km
2. 0:00:51 0:07:44  6'12"km
3. 0:01:02 0:08:46  6'50"/km
4. 0:02:25 0:11:11  6'55"km
5. 0:03:36  0:14:47 10'33"/km
6. 0:01:34 0:16:21  9'33"/km
7. 0:02:26 0:18:47  8'58"km
8. 0:03:48 0:22:35 21'06"/km
0. 0:02:38 0:25:13  11'23"/km
10. 0:00:56 0:26:09  7'24"/km
11. 0:01:53 0:28:02  7'58"km
12. 0:01:45 0:29:47  9'21"/km
13. 0:03:00 0:32:47  8'44"km
14. 0:01:24 0:34:11 10'36"/km
15. 0:03:03 0:37:14  9'12"/km
16. 0:06:18 0:43:32  10'00"/km
17. 0:03:46 0:47:18 10'10"/km
18. 0:02:10 0:49:28 10'56"/km
19. 0:02:11 0:51:39  7'56"/km
20. 0:01:46 0:53:25 13'05"/km
21. 0:03:09 0:56:34 18'12"/km
22. 0:01:17 0:57:51  7'22"/km
23. 0:01:39 0:59:30  7'49"/km
24. M 00056 1:.00:26  8'43"/km
25. 0:02:05 1:02:31 11'26"/km
26. 0:01:00 1:03:31 12'59"/km
27. 0:02:30 1:06:01 16'14"/km
28. 0:01:04 1:07:05  8'08"km
29. P& 0:00:26 1.07:31 4'36"/km

» 46./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Jo LINTEN
-4-  K.O.L.

Parc. 1 6400m Open

OK 0:37:21 550"
1. 0:06:21 21'49"/km
2. P 0:00:51 0:07:12 4'29"/km
3. 0:00:53 0:08:05  5'41"/km
4. 0:01:19 0:09:24  4'27"/km
5. 0:01:46 0:11:10  5'10"km
6. 0:00:54 0:12:04  5'29"/km
7. 0:01:23 0:13:27  5'06"km
8. 0:01:16 0:14:43  5'30"km
0. 0:00:58 0:15:41  4'52"/km
10. 0:00:50 0:16:31  5'01"km
11. 0:01:12 0:17:43  5'05"km
12. 0:01:04 0:18:47  5'42"/km
13. 0:01:37 0:20:24  4'42"/km
14. 0:00:50 0:21:14  6'18"km
15. 0:01:45 0:22:59  5'17"/km
16. 0:03:36 0:26:35  5'42"/km
17. 0:02:20 0:28:55  6'18"km
18. 0:01:04 0:29:59  5'23"/km
19. 0:01:27 0:31:26  5'16"km
20. 0:01:12 0:32:38  12'37"/km
21. 0:01:23 0:34:01  7'54"/km
22. 0:00:51 0:34:52  4'53"km
23. 0:01:.02 0:35:54  4'53"km
24. M 0:00:32 0:36:26  4'59"/km
25. 0:01:11 0:37:37  6'30"/km
26. 0:00:32 0:38:09  6'55"km
27. 0:01:13 0:39:22  7'54"/km
28. 0:00:42 0:40:04  5'20"/km
29. P& 0:00:16 0:40:20 2'50"/km

» 4./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Lisette EYKMANS
-4-  K.O.L.

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 1:02:16 953"
1. 0:13:32 39'20"/km
2. 0:00:56 0:14:28  7'39"/km
3. 0:01:24 0:15:52  7'57"/km
4. 0:02:23 0:18:15  7'36"km
5. 0:02:30 0:20:45  8'25"km
6. 0:04:00 0:24:45 20'24"/km
7. 0:03:31 0:28:16 15'21"/km
8. 0:02:35 0:30:51  14'21"/km
0. 0:02:04 0:32:55  8'56"/km
10. 0:01:.00 0:33:55  7'56"/km
11. 0:01:56 0:35:51  8'11"km
12. 0:01:52 0:37:43  9'58"/km
13. 0:02:31 0:40:14  8'19"km
14. 0:01:45 0:41:59 11'49"/km
15. 0:02:44 0:44:43  8'15"/km
16. 0:07:45 0:52:28 12'18"/km
17. 0:03:25 0:55:53  9'14"/km
18. 0:01:12 0:57:05  7'50"/km
19. 0:01:47 0:58:52  8'10"km
20. 0:01:52 1:00:44  13'49"/km
21. 0:02:52 1:03:36  16'34"/km
22. 0:01:11 1:04:47  6'48"km
23. 0:01:33 1:06:20  7'20"/km
24. B 000550 1:.07:10  7'47"/km
25. 0:00:54 1:08:04  7'33"km
26. 0:01:53 1:09:57 11'08"/km
27. 0:01:44 1:11:41  11'15"/km
28. 0:01:.01 1:12:42  7'45"km
29. P& 0:00:25 1:13:.07 4'25"/km

» 4./56 (57) Parc

.1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Karl VERVOORT
-16- TROL

Parc. 1 6400m Open

OK 0:47:16 723"
1. 0:05:59 20'55"/km
2. 0:00:41 0:06:40  4'59"/km
3. 0:00:50 0:07:30  5'31"/km
4. 0:02:05 0:09:35  5'58"km
5. 0:01:56 0:11:31  5'40"/km
6. 0:01:01 0:12:32  6'11"/km
7. 0:01:47 0:14:19  6'34"/km
8. 0:01:54 0:16:13  8'15"km
0. 0:01:11 0:17:24  5'58"/km
10. 0:00:56 0:18:20  5'37"/km
11. 0:01:52 0:20:12  7'54"/km
12. 0:01:22 0:21:34  7'18"/km
13. 0:02:06 0:23:40  6'57"/km
14. 0:01:.08 0:24:48  7'39"/km
15. 0:02:55 0:27:43  8'48"/km
16. 0:04:47 0:32:30  7'35"km
17. 0:02:59 0:35:29  8'03"km
18. 0:01:29 0:36:58  7'29"/km
19. 0:01:44 0:38:42  6'18"km
20. 0:01:33 0:40:15 11'28"/km
21. 0:01:52 0:42:07 10'47"/km
22. 0:01:.08 0:43:15  6'30"/km
23. 0:01:24 0:44:39  6'38"km
24. M 00040 045:19  6'13"/km
25. 0:02:21 0:47:40 12'54"/km
26. 0:00:37 0:48:17  8'00"/km
27. 0:01:47 0:50:04 11'34"/km
28. 0:00:57 0:51:01  7'15"km
29. P& 0:00:20 0:51:21 3'32"/km

» 20./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Chris NEYENS
-10-  K.O.L.

Parc. 1 6400m Open

OK 1:21:09  12'40"
1. 0:06:17 21'58"/km
2. 0:01:.05 0:07:22  7'54"/km
3. 0:01:07 0:08:29  7'23"/km
4. 0:02:46 0:11:15  7'55"km
5. 0:08:18 0:19:33  24'20"/km
6. 0:04:04 0:23:37  24'47"/km
7. 0:03:21 0:26:58 12'21"/km
8. 0:06:54 0:33:52  30'00"/km
0. 0:02:19 0:36:11  11'42"/km
10. 0:01:15 0:37:26  7'31"km
11. 0:02:09 0:39:35  9'06"/km
12. 0:01:52 0:41:27  9'58"/km
13. 0:02:49 0:44:16  9'19"km
14. 0:01:53 0:46:09 12'43"/km
15. 0:03:11 0:49:20  9'37"/km
16. 0:07:04 0:56:24 11'13"/km
17. 0:03:42 1:00:06 10'00"/km
18. Bl 0:01:09 1:.01:15  838"km
19. 0:03:47 1:05:02 13'27"/km
20. 0:02:09 1:07:11 15'55"km
21. 0:03:36 1:10:47  20'48"/km
22. 0:01:19 1:12:06  7'34"/km
23. 0:01:42 1:13:48  8'03"km
24. BN 00043 1:14:31  6'41"/km
25. 0:02:36 1:17:07 14'17"/km
26. 0:03:14 1:20:21  41'59"/km
27. 0:02:59 1:23:20  19'22"/km
28. 0:01:11 1:24:31  9'01"km
29. P&} 0:00:25 1:24:56 4'25"/km

» 16./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

Rudy CANTRE
-11-  K.O.L

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:51:19 808"
1. 0:06:36 19'11"/km
2. 0:00:47 0:07:23  6'25"km
3. 0:00:59 0:08:22  5'35"/km
4. 0:01:54 0:10:16  6'04"/km
5. 0:01:52 0:12:08  6'17"/km
6. 0:01:42 0:13:50  8'40"/km
7. 0:01:59 0:15:49  8'39"/km
8. 0:03:30 0:19:19  15'13"/km
0. 0:01:05 0:20:24  5'28"/km
10. 0:00:55 0:21:19  5'31"km
11. 0:01:23 0:22:42  551"km
12. 0:01:25 0:24:07  7'34"/km
13. 0:01:52 0:25:59  6'10"/km
14. 0:01:11 0:27:10  7'59"/km
15. 0:02:11 0:29:21  6'35"/km
16. 0:04:53 0:34:14  7'45"km
17. 0:02:41 0:36:55  7'15"km
18. 0:01:54 0:38:49  9'35"/km
19. 0:02:36  0:41:25  9'27"/km
20. 0:03:57 0:45:22  41'34"/km
21. 0:01:51 0:47:13  10'34"/km
22. 0:00:57 0:48:10  5'27"/km
23. 0:01:21 0:49:31  6'23"km
24. B2 0:00:36 0:50:07  5'36"/km
25. 0:01:29 0:51:36 10'05"/km
26. 0:01:.01 0:52:37 12'06"/km
27. 0:01:57 0:54:34  12'39"/km
28. 0:00:57 0:55:31  7'15"km
29. P& 0:00:18 0:55:49 3'11"/km

» 27./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Georges CEUNEN
-55-  K.O.L.

Parc. 1 6200m Open

OK 1:20:26  12'58"
1. 0:04:33 15'54"/km
2. 0:01:06 0:05:39  8'01"km
3. 0:02:00 0:07:39  13'14"/km
4. 0:03:10 0:10:49  9'04"/km
5. 0:06:45 0:17:34 19'47"/km
6. 0:01:49 0:19:23  11'04"/km
7. 0:04:13 0:23:36  15'33"/km
8. 0:02:33 0:26:09 14'09"/km
0. 0:02:03 0:28:12  8'52"/km
10. 0:01:35 0:29:47 12'33"/km
11. 0:02:24 0:32:11 10'10"/km
12. 0:02:36 0:34:47  13'54"/km
13. 0:03:26 0:38:13  11'22"/km
14. 0:01:48 0:40:01 12'09"/km
15. 0:03:16 0:43:17  9'52"/km
16. 0:08:13 0:51:30  13'02"/km
17. 0:04:02 0:55:32  10'54"/km
18. Bl 00123 056:55 10'24"km
19. 0:05:08 1:02:03 18'16"km
20. 0:01:18 1:03:21  13'41"/km
21. 0:04:07 1:07:28 23'31"/km
22. 0:01:41 1:09:09  9'40"/km
23. 0:02:18 1:11:27 10'54"/km
24. BN 00102 1:12:29  9'39"/km
25. 0:02:40 1:15:09 18'08"/km
26. 0:01:29 1:16:38  17'39"/km
27. 0:03:29 1:20:07 22'37"/km
28. 0:01:34 1:21:41 11'57"/km
29. F&g 0:00:30 1:22:11 5'19"/km

» 53./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Yyt \/incent VERSTREPEN
-47-  Omega

Parc. 1 6300m Open
OK 1:23:35  13'16"
1. 0:07:27 25'36"/km
2. Py 0:01:16 0:08:43 6'42"/km
3. 0:02:02 0:10:45 13'07"/km
4. 0:02:03 0:12:48  6'56"km
5. 0:10:25 0:23:13  30'32"/km
6. 0:07:28 0:30:41  45'31"/km
7. 0:09:58 0:40:39  36'46"/km
8. 0:03:09 0:43:48 17'30"/km
0. 0:02:09 0:45:57  9'18"/km
10. 0:00:57 0:46:54  7'32"/km
11. 0:02:36  0:49:30  11'01"/km
12. 0:01:44 0:51:14  9'16"/km
13. 0:02:53 0:54:07  9'32"/km
14. 0:01:53 0:56:00 12'43"/km
15. 0:03:15 0:59:15  9'49"/km
16. 0:06:56 1:06:11  11'00"/km
17. 0:03:22 1:09:33  9'05"km
18. 0:01:17 1:10:50  8'23"/km
19. 0:01:54 1:12:44  8'42"km
20. 0:01:02 1:13:46 13'25"km
21. 0:04:47 1:18:33  23'06"/km
22. 0:01:12 1:19:45  6'53"km
23. 0:02:06 1:21:51  9'57"/km
24. B 00040 1:22:31  6'13"/km
25. 0:00:50 1:23:21  7'00"/km
26. 0:01:33 1:24:54  9'10"km
27. 0:02:35 1:27:29  16'46"/km
28. 0:01:04 1:28:33  8'08"km
29. P& 0:00:15 1.28:48 2'39"/km

» 16./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Jurjen RINGERS
-34- hamok

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 1:02:37 956"
1. 0:05:08 17'56"/km
2. 0:00:53 0:06:01  6'26"km
3. 0:01:08 0:07:09  7'30"/km
4. 0:02:18 0:09:27  6'35"km
5. 0:02:03 0:11:30  6'54"/km
6. 0:02:10 0:13:40 11'03"/km
7. 0:02:00 0:15:40  8'44"/km
8. 0:02:54 0:18:34  827"/km
0. 0:03:13 0:21:47
10. 0:01:54 0:23:41  8'13"km
11. 0:00:50 0:24:31  6'36"/km
12. 0:01:46 0:26:17  7'29"/km
13. 0:01:37 0:27:54  8'38"km
14. 0:02:22 0:30:16  6'53"/km
15. 0:01:16 0:31:32  9'35"/km
16. 0:02:19 0:33:51  6'59"/km
17. 0:05:09 0:39:00  8'10"km
18. 0:03:13 0:42:13  8'41"/km
19. 0:02:46 0:44:59 13'58"/km
20. 0:02:23 0:47:22  8'40"km
21. 0:02:31 0:49:53  26'29"/km
22. 0:03:18 0:53:11 18'51"/km
23. 0:01:.06 0:54:17  6'19"/km
24, 0:01:28 0:55:45  6'57"/km
25. I 0:00:41 0:56:26  6'23"km
26. 0:02:58 0:59:24 16'18"/km
27. 0:00:56 1:00:20  12'07"/km
28. 0:03:29 1:03:49 22'37"/km
29. 0:01:30 1:05:19 11'27"/km

0:00:14 1:05:33 2'28"/km

w
o
[EEY
]
(ep]

» 45./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Geert DEBYSER
-44-  Omega

Parc. 1 6400m Open

OK 1:19:25  12'24"
1. 0:04:19 14'50"/km
2. Py 0:01:17 0:05:36 6'47"/km
3. 0:05:23 0:10:59  34'43"/km
4. 0:02:03 0:13:02  6'56"km
5. 0:05:06 0:18:08 14'57"/km
6. 0:03:53 0:22:01  23'40"/km
7. 0:02:32 0:24:33  9'20"/km
8. 0:03:11 0:27:44 17'41"km
0. 0:02:26 0:30:10  10'32"/km
10. 0:01:.07 0:31:17  851"km
11. 0:02:41 0:33:58 11'22"/km
12. 0:02:24 0:36:22  12'50"/km
13. 0:03:20 0:39:42  11'02"/km
14. 0:01:44 0:41:26 11'42"/km
15. 0:02:57 0:44:23  8'54"/km
16. 0:07:09 0:51:32  11'20"/km
17. 0:04:23 0:55:55 11'50"/km
18. 0:02:02 0:57:57 10'16"/km
19. 0:02:31 1:00:28  9'09"/km
20. 0:03:35 1:04:03 26'32"/km
21. 0:04:08 1:08:11 23'53"/km
22. 0:01:25 1:09:36  8'08"/km
23. 0:01:50 1:11:26  8'41"km
24. BN 00053 1:12:19  815"km
25. 0:00:56 1:13:15  7'50"/km
26. 0:03:49 1:17:04 22'35"km
27. 0:02:34 1:19:38  16'39"/km
28. 0:01:45 1:21:23 13'21"/km
29. P& 0:00:20 1:21:43 3'32"/km

» 52./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

L

GZLT O Peter VAN DE MOORTEL

-39- Omega
Parc. 1 6300m Open
OK 0:49:59  7'56"
1. 0:04:36 16'05"/km
2. 0:00:43 0:05:19  5'13"km
3. 0:00:50 0:06:09  5'31"/km
4. 0:02:09 0:08:18  6'09"/km
5. 0:02:56 0:11:14  9'52"/km
6. 0:01:38 0:12:52  8'19"/km
7. 0:02:04 0:14:56  9'01"km
8. 0:02:28 0:17:24 10'43"/km
0. 0:01:07 0:18:31  5'38"/km
10. 0:01:.01 0:19:32  6'07"/km
11. 0:01:27 0:20:59  6'08"/km
12. 0:01:24 0:22:23  7'29"/km
13. 0:02:15 0:24:38  6'33"/km
14. 0:00:54 0:25:32  6'49"/km
15. 0:02:13 0:27:45  6'41"/km
16. 0:06:03 0:33:48  9'36"/km
17. 0:03:04 0:36:52  8'17"/km
18. 0:01:13 0:38:05  7'57"/km
19. 0:01:25 0:39:30  6'29"/km
20. 0:00:36  0:40:06  7'47"/km
21. 0:02:10 0:42:16 10'28"/km
22. 0:00:59 0:43:15  5'39"/km
23. 0:01:21 0:44:36  6'23"/km
24. M 00042 045:18  6'32"/km
25. 0:00:57 0:46:15  7'58"/km
26. 0:01:39 0:47:54  9'45"km
27. 0:03:20 0:51:14 21'38"/km
28. 0:00:59 0:52:13  7'30"/km
29. P& 0:00:25 0:52:38 4'25"/km

» 23./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Miek FABRE
-51- Omega

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:36:07 543"
1. 0:04:28 12'59"/km
2. 0:00:35 0:05:03  4'46"/km
3. 0:00:53 0:05:56  5'01"/km
4. 0:01:34 0:07:30  5'00"/km
5. 0:02:08 0:09:38  6'15"km
6. 0:00:56 0:10:34  5'41"/km
7. 0:01:25 0:11:59  5'13"km
8. 0:01:.05 0:13:04  6'01"km
0. 0:01:05 0:14:09  4'41"/km
10. 0:00:39 0:14:48  5'09"/km
11. 0:01:12 0:16:00  5'05"km
12. 0:01:10 0:17:10  6'14"/km
13. 0:01:48 0:18:58  5'14"km
14. 0:00:40 0:19:38  5'03"/km
15. 0:01:43 0:21:21  5'11"/km
16. 0:03:55 0:25:16  6'13"/km
17. 0:02:18 0:27:34  6'12"/km
18. 0:00:53 0:28:27  5'46"/km
19. 0:01:19 0:29:46  6'02"/km
20. 0:00:30 0:30:16  6'29"/km
21. 0:01:50 0:32:06  8'51"/km
22. 0:00:48 0:32:54  4'35"km
23. 0:01:.07 0:34:01  5'17"km
24. M 0:00:33 0:34:34  508"km
25. 0:00:59 0:35:33  6'41"km
26. 0:00:35 0:36:08  6'56"/km
27. 0:01:28 0:37:36  9'31"/km
28. 0:00:51 0:38:27  6'29"/km
29. P& 0:00:18 0:38:45 3'11"/km

» 8./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Karl MOLS
-52- Omega

Parc. 1 4200m Open

NCL  1:04:19
1. 0:06:41 19'25"/km
2. 0:01:33 0:08:14 12'42"/km
3. 0:02:37 0:10:51  14'52"/km
4. 0:03:54 0:14:45 12'27"/km
5. 0:02:27 0:17:12  13'32"/km
6. 0:02:59 0:20:11  11'28"/km
7. 0:02:36  0:22:47  13'45"km
8. 0:06:16 0:29:03  14'48"/km
0. 0:05:59 0:35:02  16'39"/km
10. 0:02:50 0:37:52 18'31"/km
11. 0:03:22 0:41:14 15'26"/km
12. 0:01:56 0:43:10 25'06"/km
13. 0:07:24 0:50:34 35'44"/km
14. 0:01:55 0:52:29  11'00"/km
15. 0:02:39 0:55:08  12'33"/km
16. B 0:01:00 0:56:08  9'20"km
17. 0:02:03 0:58:11 17'13"/km
18. 0:02:48 1:00:59  16'34"/km
19. 0:04:18 1:05:17
20. {5 0:00:29 1.05:46 5'08"/km

» -[56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

2yl Magalie VERSTREPEN

-52- Omega
Parc. 1 6200m Open
OK 1:12:50 11'44"
1. 0:03:56 13'45"/km
2. 0:01:00 0:04:56  7'17"/km
3. 0:01:14 0:06:10  8'10"/km
4. 0:03:17 0:09:27  9'24"/km
5. 0:05:09 0:14:36 15'06"/km
6. 0:02:23 0:16:59  14'31"/km
7. 0:03:22 0:20:21 12'25"km
8. 0:02:16 0:22:37 12'35"km
0. 0:02:07 0:24:44  9'09"/km
10. 0:01:10 0:25:54  9'15"km
11. 0:02:21 0:28:15  9'57"/km
12. 0:01:53 0:30:08  10'04"/km
13. 0:03:34 0:33:42  11'48"/km
14. 0:01:48 0:35:30 12'09"/km
15. 0:04:36  0:40:06 13'53"/km
16. 0:08:06 0:48:12 12'51"/km
17. 0:04:29 0:52:41 12'07"/km
18. 0 0:01:08 05349  831"km
19. 0:04:19 0:58:08 15'21"/km
20. 0:01:48 0:59:56 18'56"/km
21. 0:02:29 1:02:25 14'11"/km
22. 0:01:14 1:03:39  7'05"km
23. 0:02:17 1:05:56 10'49"/km
24. B 00106 1:.07:02 10'16"/km
25. 0:02:36  1:09:38  17'41"/km
26. 0:00:48 1:10:26  9'31"km
27. 0:02:46 1:13:12 17'57"/km
28. 0:01:.05 1:14:17  8'16"km
29. F&3 0:00:27 1:14:44 4'47"km

» 51./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Michel WENS
-19- TROL

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:41:51 638"
1. 0:06:20 18'24"/km
2. 0:00:38 0:06:58  5'11"km
3. 0:01:02 0:08:00  5'52"/km
4. 0:01:48 0:09:48  5'45"km
5. 0:02:02 0:11:50  5'57"/km
6. 0:01:31 0:13:21  9'14"/km
7. 0:01:46 0:15:.07  6'31"km
8. 0:01:55 0:17:02 10'38"/km
0. 0:01:17 0:18:19  5'33"/km
10. 0:00:43 0:19:02  5'41"km
11. 0:01:21 0:20:23  5'43"km
12. 0:01:16 0:21:39  6'46"/km
13. 0:01:51 0:23:30  6'07"/km
14. 0:01:.06 0:24:36  7'25"km
15. 0:01:559 0:26:35  5'59"/km
16. 0:04:07 0:30:42  6'32"/km
17. 0:02:38 0:33:20  7'07"/km
18. Bl 00051 0:34:11  6'23"km
19. 0:01:45 0:35:56  6'13"/km
20. 0:00:47 0:36:43 10'10"/km
21. 0:02:00 0:38:43  9'39"/km
22. 0:00:53 0:39:36  5'04"/km
23. 0:01:11 0:40:47  5'36"km
24. M 0:00:33 041:20 508"km
25. 0:00:49 0:42:09  6'51"km
26. 0:01:11 0:43:20  7'00"/km
27. 0:01:43 0:45:03 11'08"/km
28. 0:00:44 0:45:47  5'35"km
29. P& 0:00:12 0:45:59 2'07"/km

» 34./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Lisse CEULEMANS
-18- TROL

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:33:33 759"
1. 0:05:48 20'16"/km
2. 0:00:43 0:06:31  5'13"km
3. 0:01:20 0:07:51  8'49"/km
4. 0:02:13 0:10:04  6'21"km
5. 0:01:25 0:11:29  7'49"/km
6. 0:01:49 0:13:18  6'59"/km
7. 0:01:57 0:15:15 10'19"/km
8. 0:03:09 0:18:24  7'26"/km
0. 0:03:00 0:21:24  8'21"/km
10. I3 00052 0:22:16  6'30"7km
11. 0:01:56 0:24:12  6'52"/km
12. 0:01:39 0:25:51  12'13"/km
13. 0:01:49 0:27:40 10'30"/km
14. 0:01:.01 0:28:41  550"km
15. 0:01:20 0:30:01  6'19"/km
16. I 0:00:38 0:30:39  5'55"km
17. 0:01:24 0:32:03  9'31"km
18. 0:00:41 0:32:44  8'08"/km
19. 0:02:52 0:35:36  18'36"/km
20. 0:01:.03 0:36:39  8'00"km
21. @ 00020 0:36:59  3'32"/km

» 2./56 (57) Parc

.1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

Olaf WOERTEL
-37-  KOVZ

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:50:02  7'56"
1. 0:04:24 15'23"/km
2. 0:00:41 0:05:05  4'59"/km
3. 0:00:47 0:05:52  5'11"/km
4. 0:01:58 0:07:50  5'38"/km
5. 0:01:49 0:09:39  5'19"km
6. 0:01:01 0:10:40  6'11"/km
7. 0:02:39 0:13:19  9'46"/km
8. 0:01:23 0:14:42  7'41"km
0. 0:00:40 0:15:22
10. 0:02:34 0:17:56 12'57"/km
11. 0:00:53 0:18:49  5'19"km
12. 0:01:54 0:20:43  8'03"/km
13. 0:01:17 0:22:00  6'51"km
14. 0:02:00 0:24:00  6'37"/km
15. 0:01:16 0:25:16  8'33"/km
16. 0:03:03 0:28:19  9'12"km
17. 0:04:35 0:32:54  7'16"km
18. 0:03:05 0:35:59  8'19"/km
19. B 00052 0:36:551  6'30"km
20. 0:01:55 0:38:46  6'49"/km
21. 0:00:48 0:39:34  8'25"/km
22. 0:01:55 0:41:29 10'57"/km
23. 0:01:00 0:42:29  5'44"/km
24, 0:01:44 0:44:13  8'12"/km
25. I 0:00:37 0:44:50  5'45"km
26. 0:02:58 0:47:48 20'10"/km
27. 0:01:51 0:49:39  22'01"/km
28. 0:01:39 0:51:18  10'42"/km
29. 0:01:10 0:52:28  8'54"/km
30. @ 00021 052:49  3'43"/km

» 24./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Elly VAN OPSTAL
-2-  KO.L

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:44:44  10'39"
1. 0:05:59 17'23"/km
2. 0:00:54 0:06:53  7'22"/km
3. 0:01:33 0:08:26  8'48"/km
4. 0:02:43 0:11:09  8'40"km
5. 0:01:37 0:12:46  8'55"km
6. 0:03:23 0:16:09 13'00"/km
7. 0:01:41 0:17:50  8'54"/km
8. 0:04:47 0:22:37 11'18"/km
0. 0:03:27 0:26:04  9'36"/km
10. 0:01:34 0:27:38 10'14"/km
11. 0:02:07 0:29:45  9'42"/km
12. 0:01:11 0:30:56  15'22"/km
13. 0:03:46 0:34:42 18'11"km
14. 0:01:21 0:36:03  7'45"km
15. 0:02:17 0:38:20  10'49"/km
16. I 0:00:45 0:39:05  7'00"/km
17. 0:01:17 0:40:22  10'47"/km
18. 0:02:55 0:43:17  17'15"/km
19. 0:02:38 0:45:55 17'05"/km
20. 0:01:18 0:47:13  9'55"km
21. @ 00022 047:35  3'54"km

» 15./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Leon CEUNEN
13- K.O.L

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 1:03:34  10'05"
1. 0:07:14 21'01"/km
2. 0:00:54 0:08:08  7'22"/km
3. 0:01:30 0:09:38  8'31"/km
4. 0:02:26 0:12:04  7'46"km
5. 0:02:17 0:14:21  7'41"km
6. 0:02:42 0:17:03  13'46"/km
7. 0:01:51 0:18:54  8'04"km
8. 0:01:35 0:20:29  8'47"/km
0. 0:01:42 0:22:11  7'21"/km
10. 0:00:54 0:23:05  7'08"/km
11. 0:01:45 0:24:50  7'24"/km
12. 0:01:37 0:26:27  8'38"/km
13. 0:02:27 0:28:54  8'06"km
14. 0:01:32 0:30:26 10'21"/km
15. 0:02:36 0:33:02  7'51"/km
16. 0:05:47 0:38:49  9'10"km
17. 0:03:32 0:42:21  9'32"/km
18. 0:01:36 0:43:57 10'27"/km
19. 0:02:01 0:45:58  9'15"km
20. 0:08:04 0:54:02 59'45"km
21. 0:01:59 0:56:01  11'27"/km
22. 0:01:15 0:57:16  7'11"km
23. 0:01:40 0:58:56  7'53"/km
24. B 0:01:14 1.00:10 11'31"/km
25. 0:00:55 1:01:05  7'42"/km
26. 0:02:13 1:03:18 13'06"/km
27. 0:02:58 1:06:16 19'15"/km
28. 0:01:19 1:07:35 10'03"/km
29. P& 0:00:24 1.07:59 4'15"/km

» 47./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Ellen MOLS
-28- hamok

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:38:51 915"
1. 0:05:54 17'09"/km
2. 0:00:48 0:06:42  6'33"/km
3. 0:01:11 0:07:53  6'43"/km
4. 0:02:20 0:10:13  7'27"/km
5. 0:01:10 0:11:23  6'26"/km
6. 0:01:43 0:13:06  6'36"/km
7. 0:01:20 0:14:26  7'03"/km
8. 0:03:29 0:17:55  8'14"km
0. 0:03:20 0:21:15  9'17"/km
10. 0:01:36 0:22:51  8'04"/km
11. 0:03:07 0:25:58 11'19"/km
12. 0:04:18 0:30:16  45'15"/km
13. 0:02:39 0:32:55 15'08"/km
14. 0:01:04 0:33:59  6'07"/km
15. 0:01:34 0:35:33  7'25"/km
16. I 00050 0:36:23  7'47"/km
17. 0:01:39 0:38:02 11'13"/km
18. 0:01:18 0:39:20  15'28"/km
19. 0:01:47 0:41:07 11'34"/km
20. 0:00:47 0:41:54  5'58"km
21. @ 00023 042:17  4'04"/km

» 15./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

GEELVI Stefaan SCHUTJES

-32- hamok
Parc. 1 6400m Open
OK 0:45:18 334"
1. 0:04:23 12'44"/km
2. 0:00:37 0:05:.00  5'03"km
3. 0:00:52 0:05:52  4'55"/km
4. 0:01:43 0:07:35  5'29"/km
5. 0:04:41 0:12:16 15'46"/km
6. 0:01:05 0:13:21  5'31"/km
7. 0:01:25 0:14:46  6'11"km
8. 0:01:10 0:15:56  6'28"/km
0. 0:03:27 0:19:23  14'56"/km
10. 0:00:42 0:20:05  5'33"km
11. 0:01:33 0:21:38  6'34"/km
12. 0:01:22 0:23:00  7'18"/km
13. 0:02:13 0:25:13  6'27"/km
14. 0:00:42 0:25:55  5'18"km
15. 0:01:47 0:27:42  523"/km
16. 0:04:23 0:32:05  6'57"/km
17. 0:02:26 0:34:31  6'34"/km
18. 0:01:11 0:35:42  5'58"/km
19. 0:01:30 0:37:12  527"km
20. 0:00:55 0:38:07  6'47"/km
21. 0:02:07 0:40:14 12'14"/km
22. 0:01:.08 0:41:22  6'30"/km
23. 0:01:19 0:42:41  6'14"km
24. B 00041 043:22  623"km
25. 0:00:39 0:44:01  527"km
26. 0:01:.00 0:45:01  5'55"km
27. 0:01:31 0:46:32  9'50"/km
28. 0:01:.02 0:47:34  7'53"km
29. P& 0:00:16 0:47:50 2'50"/km

» 30./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

GEEYA Elisabeth SCHUTJES

-32- hamok
Parc. 1 6300m Open
OK 0:53:26 828"
1. 0:05:15 18'21"/km
2. 0:00:50 0:06:05  6'04"/km
3. 0:01:08 0:07:13  7'30"/km
4. 0:02:27 0:09:40  7'01"km
5. 0:03:32 0:13:12 10'21"km
6. 0:01:17 0:14:29  7'49"/km
7. 0:02:13 0:16:42  8'10"km
8. 0:02:17 0:18:59  9'55"km
0. 0:01:22 0:20:21  6'54"/km
10. 0:01:13 0:21:34  7'19"km
11. 0:01:49 0:23:23  7'41"km
12. 0:01:31 0:24:54  8'06"/km
13. 0:02:37 0:27:31  8'39"/km
14. 0:01:18 0:28:49  8'47"/km
15. 0:02:56 0:31:45  8'51"/km
16. 0:05:27 0:37:12  8'39"km
17. 0:03:27 0:40:39  9'19"km
18. 0:01:22 0:42:01  8'55"/km
19. 0:01:42 0:43:43  7'47"/km
20. 0:00:55 0:44:38  9'38"/km
21. 0:02:13 0:46:51  12'40"/km
22. 0:01:16 0:48:07  7'16"km
23. 0:01:32 0:49:39  7'16"km
24. M 0:00:46 055025  7'09"/km
25. 0:01:49 0:52:14  9'58"km
26. 0:01:04 0:53:18 13'51"/km
27. 0:01:28 0:54:46  9'31"/km
28. 0:01:15 0:56:01  9'32"/km
29. F&d 0:00:26 0:56:27 4'36"/km

» 30./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

GZELY Il Dominique SCHUTJES
-32-  hamok

Parc. 1 4100m Open
OK 0:39:18 935"
1. 0:04:43 16'12"/km
2. Py 0:01:24 0:06:07 7'24"/km
3. 0:01:27 0:07:34  9'21"/km
4. 0:01:55 0:09:29  6'29"/km
5. 0:01:12 0:10:41  6'37"/km
6. 0:01:59 0:12:40  7'37"/km
7. 0:01:43 0:14:23  9'04"/km
8. 0:03:52 0:18:15  9'08"/km
0. 0:03:50 0:22:05 10'40"/km
10. 3 001:04 0:23.09 801"7km
11. 0:02:09 0:25:18  7'39"/km
12. 0:00:53 0:26:11  11'28"/km
13. 0:03:32 0:29:43  17'04"/km
14. 0:01:.09 0:30:52  6'36"/km
15. 0:01:32 0:32:24  7'16"/km
16. I 0:00:40 0:33:04  6'13"km
17. 0:03:03 0:36:07 20'44"/km
18. 0:00:55 0:37:02  10'54"/km
19. 0:02:40 0:39:42 17'18"/km
20. 0:01:.01 0:40:43  7'45"km
21. @ 00025 041:08  4'25"km

» 30./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

ZELyal \Vic VANDERSTRAETEN

-30- hamok
Parc. 1 4200m Open
OK 0:40:31 938"
1. 0:04:08 12'00"/km
2. 0:00:54 0:05:02  7'22"/km
3. 0:01:28 0:06:30  8'20"/km
4. 0:02:04 0:08:34  6'36"km
5. 0:01:42 0:10:16  9'23"km
6. 0:01:49 0:12:05  6'59"/km
7. 0:01:18 0:13:23  6'52"/km
8. 0:03:19 0:16:42  7'50"/km
0. 0:03:21 0:20:03  9'19"/km
10. 0:01:36  0:21:39  10'27"/km
11. 0:01:47 0:23:26  8'10"km
12. 0:02:03 0:25:29  26'37"/km
13. 0:05:22 0:30:51 25'55"km
14. 0:01:28 0:32:19  8'25"km
15. 0:01:22 0:33:41  6'28"/km
16. I 00042 0:34:23  6'32"/km
17. 0:01:.09 0:35:32  9'39"/km
18. 0:01:37 0:37:09  9'33"/km
19. 0:03:25 0:40:34 22'11"/km
20. 0:01:.02 0:41:36  7'53"/km
21. @ 0:00:19 041:55  322"/km

» 55./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

rtciel*ll Jozef DEN TROOSTER

-49-  Omega
Parc. 1 4200m Open
OK 1:22:10 19'33"
1. 0:11:37 40'37"/km
2. 0:01:10 0:12:47  8'30"km
3. 0:01:54 0:14:41  12'34"/km
4. 0:02:50 0:17:31  8'07"/km
5. 0:04:38 0:22:09 25'35"km
6. 0:06:16 0:28:25 24'06"/km
7. 0:02:00 0:30:25 10'34"/km
8. 0:04:07 0:34:32  9'43"/km
0. 0:04:05 0:38:37  11'22"/km
10. 0:02:32  0:41:09 12'47"/km
11. 0:03:22 0:44:31 12'14"/km
12. 0:23:47 1:08:18 250'21"/km
13. 0:03:16 1:11:34 18'39"/km
14. 0:01:37 1:13:11  9'17"/km
15. 0:02:32 1:15:43  12'00"/km
16. I 00104 1:16:47  9'58"/km
17. 0:02:34 1:19:21  14'06"/km
18. 0:01:38 1:20:59  21'12"/km
19. 0:04:07 1:25:06 26'43"/km
20. 0:01:31 1:26:37  11'34"/km
21. @ 0:00:30 1:27:07  519"km

» 37./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Maria HENDRICKX
-38- Omega

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:49:39  11'49"
1. 0:13:00 37'47"/km
2. 0:01:04 0:14:04  8'44"km
3. 0:01:51 0:15:55  10'30"/km
4. 0:03:00 0:18:55  9'35"km
5. 0:01:58 0:20:53 10'51"/km
6. 0:02:32 0:23:25  9'44"/km
7. 0:02:09 0:25:34 11'22"/km
8. 0:04:56 0:30:30  11'39"/km
0. 0:03:56 0:34:26 10'57"/km
10. 0:02:01 0:36:27 13'10"/km
11. 0:03:54 0:40:21 17'53"/km
12. 0:01:08 0:41:29  14'43"/km
13. 0:05:55 0:47:24 28'34"/km
14. 0:01:28 0:48:52  8'25"km
15. 0:02:00 0:50:52  9'28"/km
16. I3 0:01:08 0:52:00 10'35"/km
17. 0:01:.03 0:53:03  8'49"km
18. 0:01:49 0:54:52  10'44"/km
19. 0:02:08 0:57:00 13'51"/km
20. 0:01:28 0:58:28 11'11"/km
21. @ 00027 05855  4'47"/km

» 48./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Griep{oll Bart VAN DE MOORTEL

-39- Omega
Parc. 1 6300m Open
OK 0:46:39 724"
1. 0:08:15 23'58"/km
2. 0:00:40 0:08:55  5'27"/km
3. 0:01:40 0:10:35  9'28"/km
4. 0:01:43 0:12:18  5'29"km
5. 0:02:45 0:15:03  8'03"km
6. 0:03:04 0:18:07 18'41"/km
7. 0:01:51 0:19:58  6'49"/km
8. 0:02:25 0:22:23 13'25"km
0. 0:01:43 0:24:06  7'25"/km
10. 0:00:46 0:24:52  6'05"km
11. 0:01:42 0:26:34  7'12"/km
12. 0:01:18 0:27:52  6'57"/km
13. 0:02:23 0:30:15  7'53"km
14. 0:00:56 0:31:11  6'18"km
15. 0:01:58 0:33:09  5'56"/km
16. 0:04:10 0:37:19  6'36"km
17. 0:02:40 0:39:59  7'12"/km
18. Bl 00051 0:40:550  6'23"km
19. 0:01:49 0:42:39  6'27"/km
20. 0:01:16 0:43:55  9'22"/km
21. 0:01:41 0:45:36  9'43"/km
22. 0:01:.08 0:46:44  6'30"/km
23. 0:01:11 0:47:55  5'36"km
24. M 00036 048:31  5'36"km
25. 0:01:.07 0:49:38  7'35"km
26. 0:00:38 0:50:16  7'32"/km
27. 0:01:07 0:51:23  7'15"/km
28. 0:00:55 0:52:18  6'59"/km
29. P& 0:00:19 0:52:37 3'22"/km

» 23./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

Karl KEUPPENS
-49-  Omega

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:55:57 852"
1. 0:04:31 13'07"/km
2. 0:00:49 0:05:20  6'41"km
3. 0:01:46 0:07:06 10'02"/km
4. 0:02:15 0:09:21  7'11"km
5. 0:02:47 0:12:08  8'09"/km
6. 0:01:17 0:13:25  7'49"/km
7. 0:02:26 0:15:51  8'58"km
8. 0:02:08 0:17:59 11'51"/km
0. 0:01:49 0:19:48  7'51"/km
10. 0:00:56 0:20:44  7'24"/km
11. 0:01:52 0:22:36  7'54"/km
12. 0:01:37 0:24:13  8'38"/km
13. 0:02:45 0:26:58  9'06"/km
14. 0:01:34 0:28:32 10'35"/km
15. 0:02:42 0:31:14  8'09"/km
16. 0:06:33 0:37:47 10'23"/km
17. 0:03:49 0:41:36 10'18"/km
18. 0:01:23 0:42:59  9'02"/km
19. 0:01:52 0:44:51  8'33"/km
20. 0:00:46 0:45:37  9'57"/km
21. 0:02:11 0:47:48  10'32"/km
22. 0:01:16 0:49:04  7'16"km
23. 0:01:57 0:51:.01  9'14"km
24. B 0:00:49 051:50  7'37"/km
25. 0:00:56 0:52:46  7'50"/km
26. 0:01:40 0:54:26  9'51"/km
27. 0:02:05 0:56:31 13'31"/km
28. 0:00:58 0:57:29  7'22"/km
29. F&g 0:00:29 0:57:58 5'08"/km

» 37./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Gricpisal Joost TALLOEN

-50- Omega
Parc. 1 6300m Open
OK 0:34:14 5'26"

» 1./56 (57) Parc. 1 «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock

1. BBl 0:03:34 12'28"/km
2. ISl 0:00:33 0:04:07  4'00"/km
3. 0:00:48 0:04:55  5'17"/km
4. Bl 0:01:36 0:06:31  4'35"km
5. Pl 0:01:18 0:07:49  4'22"/km
6. 0:01:.05 0:08:54  531"km
7. 0:01:15 0:10:09  527"km
8. kB 001:06 0:11:15  6'06"km
0. 0:01:.09 0:12:24  4'58"km
10. 0:00:36 0:13:00  4'45"km
11. ¥ 0:01:05 0:14:05  4'35"km
12. 0:01:.01 0:15:06  5'26"km
13. [ZW 001:42 0:16:148  4'57"/km
14. S8 000141 0:17:29  5'10"km
15. 0:01:42 0:19:11  5'08"km
16. 0:03:16 0:22:27  5'11"km
17. [0 0:02:21 0:24:48  6'21"km
18. 0:01:.00 0:25:48  5'03"km
19. 0:01:15 0:27:03  4'32"/km
20. [l 0:01:18 0:28:21  13'41"/km
21. 0:01:34 0:29:55  8'57"/km
22. B8 00048 0:30:43  4'35"/km
23. Bl 000558 0:31:41  4'34"/km
24. IR 0:00:34 0:32:15  517"km
25. 0:00:37 0:32:52  5'10"km
26. 4M 000559 0:33:51  5'49"/km
27. 0:00:59 0:34:50  6'23"/km
28. [l 00106 03556  823"km
29. Pl 0:00:16 0:36:12  2'50"/km

» 1./56 (57) Parc. 1 «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Roman ELSEN
-54-  Omega

Parc. 1 6200m Open

OK 0:53:42 839"
1. 0:03:32 12'08"/km
2. Py 0:01:.00 0:04:32 5'17"/km
3. 0:00:57 0:05:29  6'07"/km
4. 0:01:33 0:07:02  5'15"km
5. 0:05:24 0:12:26 18'10"/km
6. 0:03:36 0:16:02  18'22"/km
7. 0:01:47 0:17:49  7'47"/km
8. 0:02:04 0:19:53  8'59"km
0. 0:01:43 0:21:36  8'40"/km
10. 0:01:04 0:22:40  6'25"km
11. 0:02:35 0:25:15 10'56"/km
12. 0:01:31 0:26:46  8'06"/km
13. 0:01:47 0:28:33  5'54"/km
14. 0:01:.09 0:29:42  7'46"km
15. 0:02:47 0:32:29  8'24"/km
16. 0:04:14 0:36:43  6'43"/km
17. 0:02:57 0:39:40  7'58"km
18. 0:01:12 0:40:52  7'50"/km
19. 0:01:25 0:42:17  6'29"/km
20. 0:00:45 0:43:02  7'53"km
21. 0:01:51 0:44:53  10'34"/km
22. 0:02:42 0:47:35 15'31"/km
23. 0:01:22 0:48:57  6'28"km
24. M 0:00:46 0:49:43  7'09"/km
25. 0:01:42 0:51:25 14'17"/km
26. 0:01:.07 0:52:32  6'36"/km
27. 0:01:39 0:54:11  10'42"/km
28. 0:01:.00 0:55:11  7'38"km
29. P& 0:00:20 0:55:31 3'32"/km

» 32./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Luc HERMANS
-30- hamok

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:54:55 843"
1. 0:04:11 14'37"/km
2. 0:00:46 0:04:57  5'35"km
3. 0:00:59 0:05:56  6'30"/km
4. 0:02:08 0:08:04  6'06"km
5. 0:01:47 0:09:51  6'00"/km
6. 0:01:34 0:11:25  7'59"/km
7. 0:01:39 0:13:04  7'12"/km
8. 0:02:09 0:15:13  9'20"km
0. 0:02:28 0:17:41  12'27"/km
10. 0:01:04 0:18:45  6'25"km
11. 0:02:50 0:21:35 12'00"/km
12. 0:01:20 0:22:55  7'07"/km
13. 0:02:05 0:25:00  6'53"km
14. 0:01:.02 0:26:02  6'58"km
15. 0:02:13 0:28:15  6'41"/km
16. 0:04:32 0:32:47  7'11"km
17. 0:02:45 0:35:32  7'25"km
18. 0:01:19 0:36:51  6'38"/km
19. 0:01:45 0:38:36  6'21"km
20. 0:00:59 0:39:35 10'21"/km
21. 0:01:47 0:41:22 10'11"/km
22. 0:01:08 0:42:30  6'30"/km
23. 0:01:48 0:44:18  8'31"km
24. M 00044 045:02  651"km
25. 0:01:48 0:46:50  9'53"/km
26. 0:00:52 0:47:42 11'15"km
27. 0:01:11 0:48:53  7'41"/km
28. 0:00:56 0:49:49  7'07"/km
29. P& 0:00:21 0:50:10 3'43"/km

» 55./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Guido TIMMERS
-26- hamok

Parc. 1 4100m Open

OK 0:29:43 714"
1. 0:04:55 17'11"/km
2. 0:00:40 0:05:35  4'51"km
3. 0:01:07 0:06:42  7'23"/km
4. 0:01:51 0:08:33  5'18"km
5. 0:00:58 0:09:31  5'20"/km
6. 0:01:18 0:10:49  5'00"/km
7. 0:00:59 0:11:48  5'12"km
8. 0:02:36 0:14:24  6'08"/km
0. 0:02:16 0:16:40  6'18"/km
10. 0:02:07 0:18:47 13'50"/km
11. 0:01:32 0:20:19  7'02"/km
12. 0:03:03 0:23:22  32'06"/km
13. 0:02:19 0:25:41 13'14"/km
14. 0:00:47 0:26:28  4'30"/km
15. 0:01:02 0:27:30  4'53"/km
16. I 0:00:36 0:28:.06 5'36"km
17. 0:01:14 0:29:20  6'46"/km
18. 0:00:33 0:29:53  7'08"/km
19. 0:02:00 0:31:53 12'59"/km
20. 0:00:46 0:32:39  5'51"km
21. @ 0:00:17 0:32:56  3'00"/km

» 11./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

L

Greta MOLS
-31- hamok

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:54:47 841"
1. 0:05:20 18'19"/km
2. Py 0:01:13 0:06:33 6'26"/km
3. 0:03:45 0:10:18 24'11"/km
4. 0:01:42 0:12:00  5'45"km
5. 0:02:11 0:14:11  7'21"km
6. 0:03:13 0:17:24  16'24"/km
7. 0:01:53 0:19:17  8'13"km
8. 0:02:50 0:22:07 12'19"/km
0. 0:01:19 0:23:26  6'38"/km
10. 0:01:.08 0:24:34  6'49"/km
11. 0:01:50 0:26:24  7'46"km
12. 0:01:37 0:28:01  8'38"/km
13. 0:02:33 0:30:34  7'26"/km
14. 0:01:17 0:31:51  9'43"km
15. 0:02:14 0:34:05  6'44"/km
16. 0:05:23 0:39:28  8'32"/km
17. 0:03:01 0:42:29  8'09"/km
18. 0:01:26 0:43:55  9'22"/km
19. 0:01:41 0:45:36  7'43"km
20. 0:01:23 0:46:59 10'14"/km
21. 0:01:56 0:48:55 11'10"/km
22. 0:01:.02 0:49:57  5'56"km
23. 0:01:35 0:51:32  7'30"/km
24. B 00043 052:15  6'41"/km
25. 0:00:54 0:53:09  7'33"km
26. 0:01:34 0:54:43  9'16"km
27. 0:01:47 0:56:30  11'34"/km
28. 0:01:04 0:57:34  8'08"km
29. P& 0:00:19 0:57:53 3'22"/km

» 36./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

An VERBERNE
-29- hamok

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:49:14  11'43"
1. 0:09:06 31'49"/km
2. 0:01:14 0:10:20  9'00"/km
3. 0:01:56 0:12:16  12'48"/km
4. 0:03:46 0:16:02 10'47"/km
5. 0:01:52 0:17:54 10'18"/km
6. 0:02:33 0:20:27  9'48"/km
7. 0:01:56 0:22:23 10'13"/km
8. 0:04:32 0:26:55 10'43"/km
0. 0:04:33 0:31:28  12'40"/km
10. I3 00129 0:32:57  11'09"/km
11. 0:03:04 0:36:01 10'54"/km
12. 0:02:13 0:38:14 16'25"/km
13. 0:03:10 0:41:24 18'18"km
14. 0:01:38 0:43:02  9'23"/km
15. 0:02:10 0:45:12  10'16"/km
16. Il 00101 046:13  9'30"/km
17. 0:02:18 0:48:31 12'38"/km
18. 0:01:32 0:50:03  19'54"/km
19. 0:02:39 0:52:42 17'12"/km
20. 0:01:24 0:54:06 10'41"/km
21. @ 00035 054:41  612"km

» 31./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Jan THEYS
-49-  Omega

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:56:41 859"
1. 0:03:07 10'42"/km
2. FiY 0:01:19 0:04:26 6'57"/km
3. 0:01:07 0:05:33  7'12"/km
4. 0:01:55 0:07:28  6'29"/km
5. 0:02:07 0:09:35  7'07"/km
6. 0:02:32 0:12:07 12'55"/km
7. 0:02:13 0:14:20  9'40"/km
8. 0:02:05 0:16:25  9'03"/km
0. 0:01:22 0:17:47  6'54"/km
10. 0:01:.06 0:18:53  6'37"/km
11. 0:03:24 0:22:17  14'24"/km
12. 0:01:25 0:23:42  7'34"/km
13. 0:03:38 0:27:20 10'35"/km
14. 0:01:04 0:28:24  804"km
15. 0:02:36 0:31:00  7'51"/km
16. 0:05:03 0:36:03  8'00"km
17. 0:03:26 0:39:29  9'16"km
18. Bl 0:01:10 0:40:39  846"km
19. 0:02:03 0:42:42  7'17"/km
20. 0:02:11 0:44:53 16'10"/km
21. 0:02:20 0:47:13  13'29"/km
22. 0:01:11 0:48:24  6'48"km
23. 0:01:35 0:49:59  7'30"/km
24. M 0:00:45 050144  7'00"/km
25. 0:01:37 0:52:21  10'59"/km
26. 0:00:56 0:53:17  11'06"/km
27. 0:02:16 0:55:33  14'43"/km
28. 0:01:.07 0:56:40  8'31"km
29. F&3 0:00:22 0:57:02 3'564"/km

» 37./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Betty DE MEYER
-16- TROL

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:38:34 910"
1. 0:07:53 22'54"/km
2. 0:00:54 0:08:47  7'22"/km
3. 0:01:37 0:10:24  9'11"/km
4. 0:02:28 0:12:52  7'52"/km
5. 0:01:19 0:14:11  7'16"km
6. 0:02:03 0:16:14  7'53"/km
7. 0:01:51 0:18:05  9'47"/km
8. 0:03:39 0:21:44  837"km
0. 0:03:17 0:25:01  9'08"/km
10. 0:01:29 0:26:30  9'41"km
11. 0:02:06 0:28:36  9'37"/km
12. 0:00:53 0:29:29  11'28"/km
13. 0:03:34 0:33:03 17'13"/km
14. 0:01:20 0:34:23  7'39"/km
15. 0:01:43 0:36:06  8'08"/km
16. I 000145 0:36:551  7'00"/km
17. 0:01:16 0:38:07 10'38"/km
18. 0:01:50 0:39:57  10'50"/km
19. 0:01:56 0:41:53 12'33"/km
20. 0:01:15 0:43:08  9'32"/km
21. @ 00024 043:32  4'15"km

» 20./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

L

Marc KERCKHOFS
-45- Omega

Parc. 1 6200m Open

OK 0:39:01 617"
1. 0:03:49 13'20"/km
2. 0:00:38 0:04:27  4'37"/km
3. 0:00:45 0:05:12  4'58"/km
4. 0:01:50 0:07:02  5'15"km
5. 0:01:29 0:08:31  4'59"/km
6. 0:01:11 0:09:42  6'02"/km
7. 0:01:24 0:11:06  6'06"km
8. 0:01:.05 0:12:11  6'01"km
0. 0:01:24 0:13:35  6'03"/km
10. 0:00:38 0:14:13  5'01"km
11. 0:01:13 0:15:26  5'09"/km
12. 0:01:04 0:16:30  5'42"/km
13. 0:01:36 0:18:06  5'17"/km
14. 0:01:.01 0:19:07  6'52"/km
15. 0:01:44 0:20:51  5'14"/km
16. 0:03:46 0:24:37  5'58"km
17. 0:02:36 0:27:13  7'01"km
18. 0:02:03 0:29:16 13'23"/km
19. 0:01:.08 0:30:24  5'11"km
20. 0:01:35 0:31:59 16'40"/km
21. 0:01:48 0:33:47  10'17"/km
22. 0:00:51 0:34:38  4'53"km
23. 0:01:.05 0:35:43  5'08"km
24. B 00034 0:36:17  517"/km
25. 0:01:43 0:38:00  9'25"km
26. 0:01:.01 0:39:01 13'12"/km
27. 0:01:05 0:40:06  7'02"/km
28. 0:00:48 0:40:54  6'06"/km
29. P& 0:00:21 0:41:15 3'43"/km

» 9./56 (57) Parc

.1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Marc BRIERS
8-  K.O.L

Parc. 1 4100m Open

OK 0:41:18  10'04"
1. 0:05:17 18'28"/km
2. 0:00:51 0:06:08  6'12"/km
3. 0:00:59 0:07:07  6'30"/km
4. 0:02:19 0:09:26  6'38"/km
5. 0:01:42 0:11:08  9'23"km
6. 0:01:35 0:12:43  6'05"/km
7. 0:01:12 0:13:55  6'20"/km
8. 0:03:10 0:17:05  7'29"/km
0. 0:03:08 0:20:13  8'43"/km
10. 0:02:31 0:22:44 16'26"/km
11. 0:02:45 0:25:29 12'36"/km
12. 0:05:557 0:31:26  62'37"/km
13. 0:02:12 0:33:38  12'34"/km
14. 0:01:.08 0:34:46  6'30"/km
15. 0:01:30 0:36:16  7'06"/km
16. I 0:00:40 0:36:556  6'13"/km
17. 0:02:13 0:39:09 12'10"/km
18. 0:00:41 0:39:50  8'52"/km
19. 0:03:08 0:42:58 20'20"/km
20. 0:00:54 0:43:52  6'52"/km
21. @ 00023 044:15  4'04"/km

» 38./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Yves DE MITS
-19- TROL

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:54:44 841"
1. 0:05:55 20'41"/km
2. 0:00:41 0:06:36  4'59"/km
3. 0:00:51 0:07:27  5'37"/km
4. 0:02:04 0:09:31  5'55"km
5. 0:04:09 0:13:40 13'58"/km
6. 0:01:46 0:15:26  9'00"/km
7. 0:01:35 0:17:01  6'54"/km
8. 0:01:49 0:18:50  7'53"km
0. 0:01:13 0:20:03  6'08"/km
10. 0:00:56 0:20:59  5'37"/km
11. 0:01:23 0:22:22  551"km
12. 0:01:17 0:23:39  6'51"/km
13. 0:02:32 0:26:11  7'23"km
14. 0:00:54 0:27:05  6'49"/km
15. 0:02:05 0:29:10  6'17"/km
16. 0:05:11 0:34:21  8'13"km
17. 0:03:.01 0:37:22  8'09"km
18. 0:01:30 0:38:52  7'34"/km
19. 0:04:22 0:43:14 15'52"/km
20. 0:03:15 0:46:29 34'12"/km
21. 0:01:48 0:48:17 10'17"/km
22. 0:01:.02 0:49:19  5'56"km
23. 0:01:18 0:50:37  6'09"/km
24. B 00035 051:12  527'km
25. 0:02:19 0:53:31  15'45"km
26. 0:00:48 0:54:19  9'31"km
27. 0:03:23 0:57:42 21'58"/km
28. 0:00:56 0:58:38  7'07"/km
29. P& 0:00:14 0:58:52 2'28"/km

» 34./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

L

Jan TOELEN
-10-  K.O.L.

Parc. 1 6200m Open

OK 0:44:14 708"
1. 0:06:33 22'30"/km
2. Py 0:01:.03 0:07:36 5'33"/km
3. 0:01:01 0:08:37  6'33"/km
4. 0:01:36  0:10:13  5'25"km
5. 0:01:40 0:11:53  5'36"/km
6. 0:01:51 0:13:44  9'26"/km
7. 0:02:24 0:16:08 10'28"/km
8. 0:01:33 0:17:41  8'36"km
0. 0:01:24 0:19:05  6'03"/km
10. 0:00:44 0:19:49  5'49"km
11. 0:01:29 0:21:18  6'17"/km
12. 0:01:26 0:22:44  7'39"/km
13. 0:02:07 0:24:51  6'10"km
14. 0:00:51 0:25:42  6'26"km
15. 0:02:07 0:27:49  6'23"/km
16. 0:04:27 0:32:16  7'03"/km
17. 0:02:40 0:34:56  7'12"/km
18. 0:01:11 0:36:07  7'44"/km
19. 0:01:17 0:37:24  5'53"km
20. 0:00:41 0:38:05  8'52"km
21. 0:02:36 0:40:41  12'33"/km
22. 0:00:57 0:41:38  527"/km
23. 0:01:21 0:42:59  6'23"km
24. B 0:00:34 043:33  517"/km
25. 0:00:49 0:44:22  6'51"km
26. 0:01:22 0:45:44  8'05"km
27. 0:01:52 0:47:36  12'07"/km
28. 0:00:53 0:48:29  6'44"/km
29. P& 0:00:18 0:48:47 3'11"/km

» 16./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Erik VAN DYCK
-23- TROL

Parc. 1 4300m Open

OK 0:29:35 652"
1. 0:06:29 18'50"/km
2. 0:00:44 0:07:13  6'00"/km
3. 0:01:03 0:08:16  5'57"/km
4. 0:01:52 0:10:08  5'57"/km
5. 0:00:56 0:11:04  5'09"/km
6. 0:01:33 0:12:37  5'57"/km
7. 0:01:09 0:13:46  6'05"km
8. 0:02:49 0:16:35  6'39"/km
0. 0:03:40 0:20:15 10'12"/km
10. 0:01:19 0:21:34  6'38"km
11. 0:01:38 0:23:12  5'56"km
12. 0:01:07 0:24:19  8'16"/km
13. 0:01:43 0:26:02  9'55"km
14. 0:00:56 0:26:58  5'21"/km
15. 0:01:12 0:28:10  5'41"/km
16. I 0:00:33 0:28:43  508"/km
17. 0:00:43 0:29:26  6'01"km
18. 0:01:26 0:30:52  8'28"/km
19. 0:01:58 0:32:50 12'46"/km
20. 0:00:47 0:33:37  5'58"km
21. @ 00020 0:33:57  3'32"/km

» 7./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Lieve GEENS
-21-  TROL

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:51:47  12'19"
1. 0:08:01 27'32"/km
2. Y 0:01:59 0:10:.00 10'29"/km
3. 0:01:33 0:11:33  10'00"/km
4. 0:02:37 0:14:10  8'52"km
5. 0:01:42 0:1552  9'23"km
6. 0:02:23 0:18:15  9'10"/km
7. 0:01:36  0:19:51  827"/km
8. 0:04:25 0:24:16 10'26"/km
0. 0:04:48 0:29:04 13'22"/km
10. 0:02:35 0:31:39  13'02"/km
11. 0:02:46 0:34:25 10'03"/km
12. 0:03:39 0:38:04 38'25"/km
13. 0:03:15 0:41:19  18'34"/km
14. 0:01:24 0:42:43  8'02"km
15. 0:01:41 0:44:24  7'58"/km
16. Il 001:18 04542 12'08"/km
17. 0:02:33 0:48:15 14'00"/km
18. 0:01:00 0:49:15 12'59"/km
19. 0:05:12 0:54:27  33'45"km
20. 0:01:31 0:55:58  11'34"/km
21. @ 00029 056:27  508"km

» 41./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Koen MEYNEN
-27- hamok

Parc. 1 6200m Open

OK 0:46:03 725"
1. 0:05:55 20'41"/km
2. 0:00:39 0:06:34  4'44"/km
3. 0:00:53 0:07:27  5'50"/km
4. 0:01:54 0:09:21  5'26"km
5. 0:01:33 0:10:54  5'13"km
6. 0:01:50 0:12:44  9'21"/km
7. 0:01:33 0:14:17  6'46"/km
8. 0:03:17 0:17:34 14'16"/km
0. 0:01:15 0:18:49  6'18"/km
10. 0:01:10 0:19:59  7'01"km
11. 0:01:32 0:21:31  6'29"/km
12. 0:01:21 0:22:52  7'13"/km
13. 0:01:52 0:24:44  6'10"km
14. 0:01:22 0:26:06  9'14"/km
15. 0:02:01 0:28:07  6'05"/km
16. 0:04:34 0:32:41  7'14"km
17. 0:03:.01 0:35:42  8'09"km
18. 0:00:58 0:36:40  6'19"/km
19. 0:01:22 0:38:02  6'16"km
20. 0:02:35 0:40:37 19'08"/km
21. 0:01:48 0:42:25 10'24"/km
22. 0:00:59 0:43:24  5'39"/km
23. 0:01:13 0:44:37  5'45"km
24. M 0:00:38 045:15  555"km
25. 0:01:23 0:46:38  9'24"/km
26. 0:01:.07 0:47:45 13'17"/km
27. 0:01:18 0:49:03  8'26"/km
28. 0:00:55 0:49:58  6'59"/km
20. @ 0:00:20 0:550:18  3'32"/km

» 5./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Patrick BLEYEN
-29- hamok

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 1:.03:20 501"
1. 0:05:29 15'56"/km
2. 0:00:52 0:06:21  7'06"/km
3. 0:01:41 0:08:02  9'33"/km
4. 0:02:11 0:10:13  6'58"km
5. 0:06:16 0:16:29 21'05"/km
6. 0:02:29 0:18:58  12'40"/km
7. 0:02:13 0:21:11  9'40"km
8. 0:06:26 0:27:37  35'44"/km
0. 0:01:31 0:29:08  6'33"/km
10. 0:00:57 0:30:05  7'32"/km
11. 0:01:47 0:31:52  7'33"km
12. 0:01:47 0:33:39  9'32"/km
13. 0:02:46 0:36:25  8'03"/km
14. 0:01:.08 0:37:33  8'35"km
15. 0:02:45 0:40:18  8'18"/km
16. 0:06:27 0:46:45 10'14"/km
17. 0:03:30 0:50:15  9'27"/km
18. 0:01:11 0:51:26  7'44"/km
19. 0:01:43 0:53:09  7'52"/km
20. 0:01:04 0:54:13 13'51"/km
21. 0:02:55 0:57:08  14'05"/km
22. 0:01:04 0:58:12  6'07"/km
23. 0:01:30 0:59:42  7'06"/km
24. B 0:00:41 1:.00:23  623"/km
25. 0:01:09 1:01:32  9'39"/km
26. 0:01:44 1:03:16 10'15"km
27. 0:01:48 1:05:04 11'41"/km
28. 0:00:57 1:06:01  7'15"km
20. TR 0:00:20 1:06:21  3'32"/km

» 31./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



8.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer
Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Anke GLASSEE
-17-  TROL

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:59:41 928"
1. 0:06:40 19'22"/km
2. 0:00:50 0:07:30  6'49"/km
3. 0:01:19 0:08:49  7'28"/km
4. 0:02:20 0:11:09  7'27"/km
5. 0:03:06 0:14:15  9'05"km
6. 0:01:24 0:15:39  8'32"/km
7. 0:02:20 0:17:59  8'36"km
8. 0:02:38 0:20:37  14'37"/km
0. 0:01:43 0:22:20  7'25"/km
10. 0:00:59 0:23:19  7'48"km
11. 0:02:08 0:25:27  9'02"/km
12. 0:01:37 0:27:04  8'38"/km
13. 0:02:41 0:29:45  8'53"km
14. 0:01:20 0:31:.05  9'00"/km
15. 0:03:50 0:34:55 11'34"/km
16. 0:06:18 0:41:13 10'00"/km
17. 0:04:01 0:45:14 10'51"/km
18. 0:01:40 0:46:54 10'53"/km
19. 0:01:42 0:48:36  7'47"/km
20. 0:01:.01 0:49:37 13'12"/km
21. 0:03:21 0:52:58  16'11"/km
22. 0:01:21 0:54:19  7'45"km
23. 0:01:45 0:56:04  8'17"/km
24. M 0:00:46 0:56:50  7'09"/km
25. 0:02:15 0:59:05 12'21"/km
26. 0:00:48 0:59:53 10'23"/km
27. 0:02:03 1:01:56 13'18"/km
28. 0:01:34 1:03:30 11'57"/km
29. P& 0:00:24 1.03:54 4'15"/km

» 44./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

NP kEl Hilde VERCAEREN
-11-  K.O.L.
Parc. 1 4200m Open
OK 0:37:16 8'52"

» 27./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



.11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

e

Ralph KURT
-36- KOVZ

Parc. 1 6500m Open

OK 0:42:52 635"
1. 0:04:44 13'45"/km
2. 0:00:38 0:05:22  5'11"km
3. 0:00:58 0:06:20  5'29"/km
4. 0:01:45 0:08:05  5'35"km
5. 0:02:07 0:10:12  6'12"km
6. 0:01:03 0:11:15  6'24"/km
7. 0:01:42 0:12:57  6'16"km
8. 0:01:35 0:14:32  6'53"/km
0. 0:01:03 0:15:35  5'18"/km
10. 0:00:54 0:16:29  5'25"km
11. 0:01:45 0:18:14  7'24"/km
12. 0:01:12 0:19:26  6'25"/km
13. 0:02:22 0:21:48  6'53"/km
14. 0:00:56 0:22:44  7'04"/km
15. 0:02:21 0:25:05  7'05"/km
16. 0:04:25 0:29:30  7'00"/km
17. 0:02:50 0:32:20  7'39"/km
18. 0:01:24 0:33:44  7'04"/km
19. 0:01:45 0:35:29  6'21"km
20. 0:00:55 0:36:24  9'38"/km
21. 0:02:02 0:38:26 11'37"/km
22. 0:00:52 0:39:18  4'58"km
23. 0:01:08 0:40:26  5'22"/km
24. B 0:00:35 041:01  527"/km
25. 0:00:49 0:41:50  6'51"km
26. 0:01:11 0:43:01  7'00"/km
27. 0:01:28 0:44:29  9'31"/km
28. 0:00:52 0:45:21  6'36"/km
29. P& 0:00:19 0:45:40 3'22"/km

» 13./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Giel PARDOEL
-36- KOVZ

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:39:08 919"
1. 0:04:42 16'26"/km
2. 0:00:47 0:05:29  5'43"km
3. 0:01:13 0:06:42  8'03"/km
4. 0:02:47 0:09:29  7'58"km
5. 0:01:28 0:10:57  8'06"/km
6. 0:01:48 0:12:45  6'55"/km
7. 0:01:36 0:14:21  827"/km
8. 0:04:18 0:18:39  10'09"/km
0. 0:03:05 0:21:44  8'35"/km
10. I3 o001:12 022556  9'01"7km
11. 0:02:17 0:25:13  8'07"/km
12. 0:01:42 0:26:55 12'35"/km
13. 0:03:26 0:30:21  19'50"/km
14. 0:01:.08 0:31:29  6'30"/km
15. 0:01:44 0:33:13  8'12"/km
16. I 0:00:46 0:33:559  7'09"/km
17. 0:01:47 0:35:46 12'07"/km
18. 0:01:19 0:37:05 15'40"/km
19. 0:01:58 0:39:03 12'46"/km
20. 0:01:16 0:40:19  9'40"/km
21. @ 00022 040141  3'54"/km

» 13./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Robbe VOORHOF
13- K.O.L

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:51:26  12'14"
1. 0:09:04 31'42"/km
2. 0:01:11 0:10:15  8'38"km
3. 0:01:07 0:11:22  7'23"/km
4. 0:02:55 0:14:17  821"km
5. 0:01:47 0:16:04  9'51"km
6. 0:05:54 0:21:58 22'41"/km
7. 0:01:53 0:23:51  9'57"/km
8. 0:04:15 0:28:06 10'02"/km
0. 0:04:33 0:32:39  12'40"/km
10. 0:02:15 0:34:54 11'21"/km
11. 0:02:38 0:37:32  9'34"/km
12. 0:06:23 0:43:55 67'11"/km
13. 0:03:10 0:47:05 18'05"km
14. 0:01:17 0:48:22  7'22"/km
15. 0:01:37 0:49:59  7'39"/km
16. I 000143 050:42  6'41"/km
17. 0:03:00 0:53:42 16'29"/km
18. 0:00:53 0:54:35 11'28"/km
19. 0:01:45 0:56:20 11'21"/km
20. 0:01:17 0:57:37  9'47"/km
21. @ 0:00:19 057:56  322"/km

» 47./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Dirk GENAR
-20- TROL

Parc. 1 6200m Open

OK 0:50:37 809"
1. 0:05:42 19'55"/km
2. 0:00:52 0:06:34  6'19"/km
3. 0:01:09 0:07:43  7'36"/km
4. 0:02:10 0:09:53  6'12"/km
5. 0:01:58 0:11:51  6'37"/km
6. 0:01:33 0:13:24  7'54"/km
7. 0:01:50 0:15:14  8'00"/km
8. 0:01:33 0:16:47  8'36"km
0. 0:01:37 0:18:24  6'59"/km
10. 0:00:51 0:19:15  6'44"/km
11. 0:02:32 0:21:47 10'44"/km
12. 0:01:53 0:23:40  10'04"/km
13. 0:02:23 0:26:03  6'56"/km
14. 0:00:53 0:26:56
15. 0:01:19 0:28:15  8'53"/km
16. 0:02:29 0:30:44  7'30"/km
17. 0:04:58 0:35:42  7'53"km
18. 0:03:34 0:39:16  9'38"/km
19. 0:01:31 0:40:47  7'39"/km
20. 0:02:11 0:42:58  7'56"/km
21. 0:00:58 0:43:56  10'10"/km
22. 0:02:01 0:45:57 11'31"/km
23. 0:01:03 0:47:00  6'02"/km
24, 0:01:30 0:48:30  7'06"/km
25. IR 0:00:38 0:49:08  5'55"km
26. 0:01:31 0:50:39 10'19"/km
27. 0:00:48 0:51:27  9'31"/km
28. 0:01:36  0:53:03 10'23"/km
29. 0:00:49 0:53:52  6'14"/km
30. @ 0:00:15 0:54:07  2'39"/km

» 43./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Geert VOORHOF
-12-  K.O.L

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:49:43  7'53"
1. 0:02:18 8'02"/km
2. 0:00:40 0:02:58  4'51"km
3. 0:00:47 0:03:45  5'11"/km
4. 0:02:04 0:05:49  555"km
5. 0:01:53 0:07:42  6'20"/km
6. 0:02:14 0:09:56 11'23"/km
7. 0:03:28 0:13:24 15'08"/km
8. 0:02:00 0:15:24  8'41"km
0. 0:01:13 0:16:37  6'08"/km
10. 0:00:50 0:17:27  5'01"km
11. 0:02:14 0:19:41  9'27"/km
12. 0:01:24 0:21:05  7'29"/km
13. 0:02:06 0:23:11  6'07"/km
14. 0:00:52 0:24:03  6'33"/km
15. 0:02:16 0:26:19  6'50"/km
16. 0:06:09 0:32:28  9'45"km
17. 0:02:47 0:35:15  7'31"km
18. 0:01:11 0:36:26  5'58"/km
19. 0:01:41 0:38:07  6'07"/km
20. 0:02:21 0:40:28  24'44"/km
21. 0:02:08 0:42:36 12'11"/km
22. 0:01:.01 0:43:37  5'50"/km
23. 0:01:20 0:44:57  6'19"/km
24. B2 0:00:33 045:30 508"km
25. 0:01:17 0:46:47  7'03"/km
26. 0:00:35 0:47:22  7'34"/km
27. 0:01:44 0:49:06 11'15"/km
28. 0:00:47 0:49:53  5'58"km
29. P& 0:00:18 0:50:11 3'11"/km

» 26./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Alfred SIMKENS
-11-  K.O.L

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 0:48:56 353"
1. 0:07:51 26'58"/km
2. Py 0:01:16 0:09:07 6'42"/km
3. 0:01:07 0:10:14  7'12"/km
4. 0:01:57 0:12:11  6'36"/km
5. 0:06:41 0:18:52 19'35"km
6. 0:01:53 0:20:45  11'29"/km
7. 0:02:17 0:23:02  8'25"km
8. 0:02:33 0:25:35  7'26"/km
0. 0:01:16 0:26:51  9'35"/km
10. 0:02:30 0:29:21  7'33"km
11. 0:05:17 0:34:38  8'23"km
12. 0:03:21 0:37:59  9'03"/km
13. 0:01:26 0:39:25  9'22"/km
14. 0:01:37 0:41:02  7'24"/km
15. 0:01:17 0:42:19  16'39"/km
16. 0:02:56 0:45:15 14'10"/km
17. 0:01:13 0:46:28  6'59"/km
18. 0:01:33 0:48:01  7'20"/km
19. W 000146 04847  7'09"/km
20. 0:00:54 0:49:41  7'33"km
21. 0:01:28 0:51:09  8'40"/km
22. 0:01:44 0:52:53 11'15"km
23. 0:01:.05 0:53:58  8'16"km
24. g 00024 054:22  4'15"km

» 27./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Karin DECLERCQ
-56- hamok

Parc. 1 6400m Open

NCL  1:00:38
1. 0:08:37 29'36"/km
2. 0:02:08 0:10:45 11'17"/km
3. 0:01:37 0:12:22  10'25"/km
4. 0:02:50 0:15:12  9'36"/km
5. 0:07:45 0:22:57 22'43"/km
6. 0:08:25 0:31:22 51'19"/km
7. 0:04:54 0:36:16 18'04"/km
8. 0:04:11 0:40:27 18'11"km
0. 0:09:54 0:50:21  49'59"/km
10. 0:02:31 0:52:52  15'09"/km
11. psR 0:13:22 1:06:14

» -[56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




11.2015 Aflossing wisselbeker Staepelaer

Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

L

Frans WENS
-22-  TROL

Parc. 1 6400m Open

OK 0:54:44 833"
1. 0:06:16 21'32"/km
2. Py 0:01:123 0:07:29 6'26"/km
3. 0:01:14 0:08:43  7'57"/km
4. 0:02:01 0:10:44  6'50"km
5. 0:03:40 0:14:24  10'45"km
6. 0:01:32 0:15:56  9'20"/km
7. 0:02:13 0:18:09  8'10"km
8. 0:01:49 0:19:58 10'05"/km
0. 0:01:43 0:21:41  7'25"/km
10. 0:00:52 0:22:33  6'52"/km
11. 0:01:45 0:24:18  7'24"/km
12. 0:01:40 0:25:58  8'54"/km
13. 0:03:34 0:29:32 10'23"/km
14. 0:01:.03 0:30:35  7'57"/km
15. 0:02:33 0:33:08  7'42"/km
16. 0:05:48 0:38:56  9'12"/km
17. 0:03:26 0:42:22  9'16"km
18. 0:01:56 0:44:18  9'45"/km
19. 0:02:02 0:46:20  7'23"/km
20. 0:01:24 0:47:44 10'22"/km
21. 0:01:59 0:49:43  11'27"/km
22. 0:01:04 0:50:47  6'07"/km
23. 0:01:34 0:52:21  7'25"km
24. M 0:00:44 053:05 651"km
25. 0:00:51 0:53:56  7'08"/km
26. 0:01:30 0:55:26  8'52"/km
27. 0:02:00 0:57:26 12'59"/km
28. 0:01:.01 0:58:27  7'45"km
29. P& 0:00:15 0:58:42 2'39"/km

» 34./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

WLYY.N Frans VAN DE MOORTEL

-39- Omega
Parc. 1 4200m Open
OK 0:49:31  11'47"
1. 0:08:43 29'57"/km
2. 0:02:18 0:11:01 12'10"/km
3. 0:01:36 0:12:37  10'19"/km
4. 0:02:28 0:15:05  821"km
5. 0:01:51 0:16:56 10'13"/km
6. 0:02:23 0:19:19  9'10"/km
7. 0:01:55 0:21:14 10'08"/km
8. 0:07:10 0:28:24 16'56"/km
0. 0:04:16 0:32:40 11'53"/km
10. 0:02:03 0:34:43 10'21"/km
11. 0:02:38 0:37:21  9'34"/km
12. 0:02:33 0:39:54  26'50"/km
13. 0:02:49 0:42:43 16'05"/km
14. 0:01:22 0:44:05  7'51"km
15. 0:01:54 0:45:59  9'00"/km
16. I 00102 047:01  9'39"/km
17. 0:02:11 0:49:12  11'59"/km
18. 0:01:05 0:50:17  14'04"/km
19. 0:02:48 0:53:05 18'10"/km
20. 0:01:23 0:54:28 10'33"/km
21. @ 00028 054:56  4'57"/km

» 23./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Daniel MARINUS
-19- TROL

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:36:17 838"
1. 0:06:34 22'33"/km
2. Py 0:01:23 0:07:57 7'19"/km
3. 0:01:14 0:09:11  7'57"/km
4. 0:01:59 0:11:10  6'43"/km
5. 0:01:33 0:12:43  8'33"km
6. 0:01:52 0:14:35  7'10"/km
7. 0:01:32 0:16:07  8'06"km
8. 0:03:27 0:19:34  8'09"/km
0. 0:04:27 0:24:01  12'23"/km
10. 0:01:18 0:25:19  8'29"km
11. 0:01:44 0:27:03  7'57"/km
12. 0:01:34 0:28:37  11'36"/km
13. 0:02:48 0:31:25 16'11"km
14. 0:01:16 0:32:41  7'16"km
15. 0:01:37 0:34:18  7'39"/km
16. I 0:00:46 0:35:04  7'09"/km
17. 0:01:49 0:36:53  9'58"km
18. 0:00:46 0:37:39  9'57"/km
19. 0:01:30 0:39:09  9'44"/km
20. 0:01:00 0:40:09  7'38"km
21. @ 00024 040:33  4'15"/km

» 34./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Steffen KNOOPS
-33- hamok

Parc. 1 6200m Open

OK 0:49:41 800"
1. 0:07:30 21'48"/km
2. 0:00:48 0:08:18  6'33"/km
3. 0:01:05 0:09:23  6'09"/km
4. 0:01:49 0:11:12  5'48"km
5. 0:01:43 0:12:55  5'46"km
6. 0:02:27 0:15:22  12'30"/km
7. 0:01:45 0:17:07  7'38"km
8. 0:01:57 0:19:04  8'28"km
0. 0:01:19 0:20:23  6'38"/km
10. 0:01:11 0:21:34  7'07"/km
11. 0:01:31 0:23:05  6'25"km
12. 0:01:30 0:24:35  8'01"/km
13. 0:02:26 0:27:01  7'05"km
14. 0:01:00 0:28:01  7'34"/km
15. 0:02:38 0:30:39  7'57"/km
16. 0:05:19 0:35:58  8'26"km
17. 0:03:29 0:39:27  9'24"/km
18. 0:01:28 0:40:55  9'35"/km
19. 0:01:41 0:42:36  7'43"/km
20. 0:00:55 0:43:31  9'38"/km
21. 0:02:19 0:45:50 13'14"/km
22. 0:01:15 0:47:05  7'11"km
23. IR 0:01:55 0:49:00
24, 0:01:35 0:50:35 10'46"/km
25. 0:00:51 0:51:26  10'07"/km
26. 0:01:54 0:53:20 12'20"/km
27. 0:00:58 0:54:18  7'22"/km
28. P&} 0:00:15 0:54:33 2'39"/km

» 28./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Simonne SILVI
13- K.O.L

Parc. 1 6300m Open

OK 1:13:28  11'39"
1. 0:03:17 11'16"/km
2. Py 0:01:34 0:04:51 8'17"/km
3. 0:01:24 0:06:15  9'01"/km
4. 0:02:18 0:08:33  7'47"/km
5. 0:05:07 0:13:40 15'00"/km
6. 0:02:17 0:15:57  13'55"/km
7. 0:06:30 0:22:27  23'59"/km
8. 0:03:10 0:25:37  13'46"/km
0. 0:02:01 0:27:38  10'11"/km
10. 0:01:29 0:29:07  8'56"km
11. 0:02:50 0:31:57 12'00"/km
12. 0:02:01 0:33:58  10'47"/km
13. 0:03:22 0:37:20  9'48"/km
14. 0:01:26 0:38:46 10'51"/km
15. 0:03:12 0:41:58  9'40"/km
16. 0:07:21 0:49:19  11'40"/km
17. 0:04:07 0:53:26 11'07"/km
18. Bl 0:01:19 05445  9'53"km
19. 0:02:33 0:57:18  9'04"/km
20. 0:01:02 0:58:20 13'25"km
21. 0:04:18 1:02:38  20'46"/km
22. 0:01:20 1:03:58  7'39"/km
23. 0:01:41 1:05:39  7'58"km
24. B 00052 1.06:31  805"km
25. 0:01:37 1:08:08 10'59"/km
26. 0:01:25 1:09:33  16'51"/km
27. 0:02:41 1:12:14  17'25"/km
28. 0:01:.07 1:13:21  8'31"km
29. P& 0:00:21 1:13:42 3'43"/km

» 47./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock




Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

ULV Lena GEENEN
-4- K.O.L.
Parc. 1 4100m Open
OK 0:42:09 10'16"

» 4./56 (57) Parc. 1 [#1: 00:34:14] «

www.HELGA-O.com © Michael Hock



Balen - Keiheuvel - K.O.L.

Emily SORENSEN
-48- Omega

Parc. 1 4200m Open

OK 0:38:37 911"
1. 0:08:04 23'26"/km
2. 0:00:51 0:08:55  6'58"km
3. 0:01:35 0:10:30  8'59"/km
4. 0:02:13 0:12:43  7'04"/km
5. 0:01:26 0:14:09  7'55"km
6. 0:02:07 0:16:16  8'08"/km
7. 0:01:27 0:17:43  7'40"/km
8. 0:03:52 0:21:35  9'08"/km
0. 0:03:23 0:24:58  9'25"/km
10. 0:01:53 0:26:51 12'18"/km
11. 0:01:52 0:28:43  8'33"km
12. 0:01:05 0:29:48  14'04"/km
13. 0:03:29 0:33:17  16'49"/km
